
ROBISON

General AgenciesGeneral AgenciesGeneral AgenciesGeneral Agencies   FOR THE WEEK ENDING  FOR THE WEEK ENDING  FOR THE WEEK ENDING  FOR THE WEEK ENDING

Combined Health/LifeCombined Health/LifeCombined Health/LifeCombined Health/Life December 6, 2015December 6, 2015December 6, 2015December 6, 2015

Diamond Producers ($50,000 & Above)Diamond Producers ($50,000 & Above)Diamond Producers ($50,000 & Above)Diamond Producers ($50,000 & Above) Agency NameAgency NameAgency NameAgency Name Net IssueNet IssueNet IssueNet Issue Producer CountProducer CountProducer CountProducer Count

Hatton, Catherine E. Long Island Insurance Solutions $317,536 67

Ahlbum, Jon The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $251,160 57

Maisto, Stephen Senior Health Solutions $163,652 7

Lemar, Mike Sunshine State Agency $114,170 39

Long Island Health Plans, Inc. $100,830 13

Borosak, William J. Jr. Secure Financial Group, LLC $83,702 12

Concklin, Ron Rosenberg-Concklin, Inc. $82,938 32

Barta, Devin M. Barta Insurance Agency $73,308 11

Stevens, Ray Stevens & Associates Insurance Agency, Inc. $67,327 10

Graham, Mark B. AmeriLife - Career $66,273 56

Bowes, Richard Bowes Insurance Agency $62,244 1

Senior Services of North America, Inc. $60,196 11

Wroblewski, Robert M. SOS Insurance Group $57,138 16

Ahlbum, Donna M. Ahlbum Insurance Agency $53,012 9

Ahlbum, Tim Health Coverage Solutions $50,202 6

Platinum Producers ($30,000 - $50,000)Platinum Producers ($30,000 - $50,000)Platinum Producers ($30,000 - $50,000)Platinum Producers ($30,000 - $50,000)

Shackelford, Edward L. The Assurance Group, Inc. $47,431 19

Rosati, Lisa Rosati Insurance Agency $42,024 5

Mednick, Scott E. Professional Insurance Systems of Florida $38,404 23

Harasym, Kenneth J. Harasym Insurance Agency $37,837 1

Ahmed, Nur N. Ahmed Insurance Agency $36,496 6

Your Health Insurance Agency, Inc. $36,022 7

Maisonet, Joseph Maisonet Insurance Agency $33,216 7

Schroeder, Shawn Jack Schroeder & Associates, Inc. $32,816 17

Clark, John W. Senior Solutions Insurance Agency $31,915 15

Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC Paul Sheldon Insurance & Benefits Planning $30,095 1

Gold Producers ($10,000 - $30,000)Gold Producers ($10,000 - $30,000)Gold Producers ($10,000 - $30,000)Gold Producers ($10,000 - $30,000)

Lepage, Kenneth L. Jr. Lepage Insurance Agency $29,800 7

Reardon, John J. Senior Healthcare Benefits Group, Inc. $29,756 7

Graham, Christopher N., CLU Graham Financial Group, Inc. $26,339 11

Greenberg, Joshua K. Greenberg Insurance Agency $21,382 3

Abbatiello, Vincent Mainstay Retirement Solutions $20,904 5

Futurity First Insurance Group, Inc. $18,972 2

Washwick, Karl The Washwick Agency, Inc. $18,549 1

Professional Group Plans, Inc. $18,307 4

Marrujo, Rosamaria Marrujo Insurance Agency $17,833 5

Rosen, Paul J. Paul J. Rosen Financial Services, Inc. $17,373 3

Pollier, Robert L. Jr. Senior Management Services $16,862 5

Catron, Edward A. Catron Insurance Agency $16,597 3

Bowes, Barbara N. Bowes Insurance Agency $16,428 3

Savoy, Donald C. Jr. Savoy Insurance Agency $16,271 2

Roy H Reeve Agency, Inc. $15,575 1

Rapini, Duane M. Rapini Insurance Agency $14,848 3

Peltz, Arnold Peltz Insurance Agency $14,844 3

The General Agent For Agents, Inc. $14,839 3

Chacon, Cesar The Insurance Hub $13,860 6

Sachs, Kerry Secure Retirement Solutions, Inc. $13,211 4

Hirsch, Susan J. Hirsch Insurance Agency $12,610 6

Edwards, Jackson IV Edwards Insurance Agency $12,528 3

Burke, April L. Burke Insurance Agency $12,444 3

Matyskiel, Robert E. Matyskiel Insurance Agency $12,156 6

Schuler, James F. Consumer Group Services, Inc. $11,366 3

Centerstone Insurance & Financial Svcs. $11,061 7

Schwartz, Richard S. Insurance Center of S. Florida $11,035 5

FNA Insurance Services, Inc. $10,720 4
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Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)

Schwartz, Scott J. Insurance Protection Services $9,396 1

McGeoy, Jacob M. Secure Benefits Alliance $9,253 7

Safe Path Benefits, Inc. $8,940 3

Reilly, Frank A.J. Reilly Insurance Agency $8,445 2

Judah, Charles G. MSIS, Inc. $8,396 4

American Eagle Consultants, Inc. $8,346 11

Bahlkow, Valerie J. Bahlkow Insurance Agency $8,280 2

Malpigli & Associates Insurance Agency, Inc. $8,280 1

Zum Tobel, Marc G. Consolidated Insurance Group, Inc. $7,640 2

Paladin One Insurance Services, Inc. $7,152 1

Olguin, Loren A. Olguin Insurance Agency $7,092 2

Alan, Stuart Senior Care Insurance Center $7,068 2

Gelbwaks, Peter S. Gelbwaks Executive Marketing Corp. $6,827 3

Semryck, Steven I. Semryck Insurance Agency $6,692 2

Adler, Jeffrey S. Adler Insurance Agency $6,623 1

Carran, John S. Carran Insurance Agency $6,406 3

Graham, Carter Shoreline Financial $6,324 1

Waxman, Andrew B. Waxman Insurance Agency $6,324 1

Ehrlich, Carl F. Ehrlich Insurance Agency $6,140 1

Richard, Paul Richard Insurance Agency $6,107 2

Ortez, Philip B. Jr. Phil & Kathy Ortez Insurance Agency, Inc. $6,000 1

Algren Associates, Inc. $5,940 1

Nelson, Clinton R. MA Plan Services $5,875 3

Landis, Mark S. Metro Merchant Services $5,864 2

Palmer, Casey V. Palmer Insurance Agency $5,847 2

Buck, James L. Buck Insurance Agency $5,520 1

Barganier, Brian K. Barganier Financial Service, Inc. $5,267 2

ERIN Marketing, Inc. $5,265 4

Financial Liberty Group, Inc. $5,232 2

Zion, Joseph S. Zion Insurance Agency $5,196 1

Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

Weitkamp, Eric B. Weitkamp Insurance Agency $4,896 1

Graham, Matthew B. AmeriLife - Brokerage $4,573 7

Eichelbaum, Jack L. Eichelbaum Insurance Agency $4,464 1

Monteleone, Joseph Monteleone Insurance Agency $4,464 1

Mule, Robert Mule Insurance Agency $4,464 1

RJC Independent Ins Brokerage, Inc. $4,464 2

Valery, Albert L. Valery Insurance Agency $4,308 1

Kohn, William B. Kohn Insurance Agency $4,188 3

Wohl, Gregory Wohl Insurance Agency $4,176 2

Leyva, Raul V. Leyva Insurance Agency $4,104 1

Skolnick, Hal S. Skolnick Insurance Agency $4,032 1

Safanov, Valery Safanov Insurance Agency $3,948 1

Whitt, Troy C. Whitt Insurance Agency $3,864 1

Newman, Michelle Newman Insurance Agency $3,768 1

York International Agency, LLC. $3,724 1

Victorson Associates, Inc. $3,705 4

Jarai, Charles G. Jarai Insurance Agency $3,576 1

Premier Senior Marketing, Inc. $3,567 4

Fingeret, Benjamin W. Fingeret Insurance Agency $3,563 1

Jetter, Art Art Jetter & Company, Inc. $3,560 3

Contemporary Employee Plans, Inc. $3,504 1

Gerardi Insurance Services, Inc. $3,444 1

Secure West Insurance Marketing $3,408 1

Heller, Mark Heller Insurance Agency $3,383 1

Soucy-Snowman, Catherine Soucy-Snowman Insurance Agency $3,360 1

Beach, Michael H. Beach Insurance Agency $3,359 1

Capital Solutions of Suffolk, Inc. $3,348 1
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Sweeney, Paul Quality First Insurance Agency, Inc. $3,323 1

Gempeler, Kenneth R. Gempeler Insurance Agency $3,322 1

Brenner, Robert I. Brenner Insurance Agency $3,228 1

Woodmen Insurance Agency, Inc. $3,196 5

Rutstein, Michael W. Rutstein Insurance Agency $3,192 1

Centurion Agency, Ltd. $3,180 2

Brzozowski, Clark J. Brzozowski Insurance Agency $3,166 1

Riva, Antonio Riva Insurance Agency $3,152 2

Duryea, Don B. Duryea Insurance Agency $3,120 3

Cohen, Sheila G. Cohen Insurance Agency $3,107 1

Hollans, Mawyer C. III Hollans Insurance Agency $3,087 1

Averill, Steven B. Averill Insurance Agency $3,084 1

Schoeck, Edward D. Schoeck Insurance Agency $3,024 1

Amparo, Emilio J. Amparo Insurance Agency $2,972 1

Wildstein, Jay R. Wildstein Insurance Agency $2,964 1

Dan Redler Ins & Finc Services, Inc. $2,934 1

Lynn, Bruce W. Lynn Insurance Agency $2,928 1

Black, Ana M. Black Insurance Agency $2,916 2

Klamer, George J. Klamer Insurance Agency $2,898 2

Crevello, Paul F. Crevello Insurance Agency $2,867 1

Adler, Risa B. Adler Insurance Agency $2,856 1

Finkelstein, Lynn Finkelstein Insurance Agency $2,844 1

Iglesias, Rafael A. Iglesias Insurance Agency $2,844 1

Thiele, Robert E. Thiele Insurance Agency $2,844 1

World Wide Coverage Corp. $2,844 2

Stamper, John W. Choice Plus Benefits $2,808 1

Bush, Patricia Bush Insurance Agency $2,784 2

Finken, Mark E. Merit Insurance Services, Inc. $2,784 3

Moraski, Matthew B. Moraski Insurance Agency $2,676 1

Ulayyet, Fred M. Ulayyet Insurance Agency $2,639 1

Agent Pipeline, Inc. $2,616 1

Baacke, Brian W. Baacke Insurance Agency $2,592 2

Norgard, Chad M. Norgard Insurance Group $2,567 1

Huberman, Richard Huberman Insurance Agency $2,553 1

Christian, Brad L. Christian Insurance Agency $2,508 1



FOR THE WEEK ENDINGFOR THE WEEK ENDINGFOR THE WEEK ENDINGFOR THE WEEK ENDING

December 6, 2015December 6, 2015December 6, 2015December 6, 2015

Bowes, Richard $62,244 Keil, Russell $29,760

Mayer, Bruce P. $55,518 Ahlbum, Tim $24,564

Maisto, Stephen $53,568 Stevens, Sandra K. $22,687

Kirby, Joseph S. $44,640 Payant, Thomas A. $21,972

Harasym, Kenneth J. $37,837 Hatton, Catherine E. $20,520

Gordon, Barry N. $33,528 Short, James P. $20,088

Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC $30,095

Washwick, Karl $18,549 Rosen, Paul J. $16,629

Rosati, Lisa $17,352 Vickers, Jordan $16,596

Kralstein, David L. $17,148 Mangini, Nicholas L. $16,272

Sandler, Steven A. $17,076 Jaffe, Joseph A. $16,068

Gratzon, Peter $16,704 Gagen, Mark T. $15,575

Malooley, Michele A. $14,716 Esposito, Vincent $11,872

Bahlkow, Valerie J. $14,586 Ruffner, Michael $11,863

Montreuil, James $14,124 Stevens, Ray $11,588

Pekala, David C. $13,524 Siemer, Gail $11,148

Kempler, Gary S. $13,512 Valovich, Stephen A. $11,064

Wright, Keith A. $13,512 Lucas, Richard $10,692

Peltz, Arnold $13,356 Rapini, Duane M. $10,666

Chard, Dani L. $12,656 Clout, Erica $10,416

Catron, Edward A. $11,977 Mahr, William M. $10,416

Gaska, Nancy $11,904

Brown, Matthew $9,972 Pierre, Roger $7,368

Friedman, Michael D. $9,720 Deross, William P. $7,317

Ward-Abdo, Julie $9,664 Russo, Christopher J. $7,152

Schwartz, Scott J. $9,396 Mairano, Alexander E. $6,924

Lawrence, Kevin $9,337 Lemar, Fred W. Jr. $6,923

Kingsley, Beverly J. $9,168 Cortes, Julio C. $6,912

Omid, Robert $8,981 Abbatiello, Vincent $6,888

Ripoll, Glenn A. $8,628 Edwards, Jackson IV $6,888

Caravousanos, George J. Jr. $8,576 Costanzo, Nicholas P. $6,706

Malpigli, Frank W. $8,280 Dezego, James $6,692

Lampropoulos, Dan $8,208 Ferrara, Lynda $6,692

Reinstein, Philip $8,166 Adler, Jeffrey S. $6,623

Colon, Ronald $8,164 Hatton, John W. $6,604

Grekin, Clifford A. $8,154 Holzman, Robert $6,538

Frey, Randolph W. Jr. $7,752 Hargis, Mark D. $6,528

Badessa, Joseph J. $7,608 Rheingold, Marc $6,488

Lauer, Deborah $7,572 Hackmeier, Jeff D. $6,383

Barta, Devin M. $7,464 Graham, William C. $6,324

Kosefsky, Linda S. $7,432 Waxman, Andrew B. $6,324

Mirocco, Mark $7,432 Towson, Carole A. $6,312

Mosca, Anthony F. $7,432 Hartman, Sheila H. $6,311

Regnier, Thomas K. $7,424 Ehrlich, Carl F. $6,140

Mavretich, Robert $7,408 Haft, Gary S. $6,120

O'Marra, Thomas C. $7,404 Ortez, Philip B. Jr. $6,000

Reardon, John J. $5,952 Sachs, Kerry $5,484

Fertig, Robert G. $5,944 Rush, Francine $5,412

Marks, Carolyn $5,944 Liedtke, Sabra K. $5,340

Scott, Lillian S. $5,940 Klein, Russell $5,328

Jennings, Mark $5,820 Riegel, Ellen M. $5,279

Burke, April L. $5,772 Mollica, Rosanna $5,278

Stevens, Jason $5,711 Hoolahan, James E. $5,208

Dega, Brigett L. $5,700 Chiungos, George T. $5,204

McGregor, Iyan L. $5,640 Semryck, Patricia A. $5,204

Buck, James L. $5,520 Zion, Joseph S. $5,196

MacDonald, Stewart A. $5,520 Laskin, Muriel $5,192

Lobdell, Deborah H. $5,516 Kelsey, Steven D. $5,039

Borosak, William J. Jr. $5,508

Writing AgentsWriting AgentsWriting AgentsWriting Agents
Combined Health/LifeCombined Health/LifeCombined Health/LifeCombined Health/Life

Diamond Producers ($20,000 & Above)Diamond Producers ($20,000 & Above)Diamond Producers ($20,000 & Above)Diamond Producers ($20,000 & Above)

Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)

Gold Producers ($10,000 - $15,000)Gold Producers ($10,000 - $15,000)Gold Producers ($10,000 - $15,000)Gold Producers ($10,000 - $15,000)

Platinum Producers ($15,000 - $20,000)Platinum Producers ($15,000 - $20,000)Platinum Producers ($15,000 - $20,000)Platinum Producers ($15,000 - $20,000)



FOR THE WEEK ENDINGFOR THE WEEK ENDINGFOR THE WEEK ENDINGFOR THE WEEK ENDING

December 6, 2015December 6, 2015December 6, 2015December 6, 2015

Writing AgentsWriting AgentsWriting AgentsWriting Agents
Combined Health/LifeCombined Health/LifeCombined Health/LifeCombined Health/Life

Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

Ahlbum, Jon $4,980 Aboul-Hosn, Haitham M. $3,948

Freifeld, Mitchell S. $4,964 Safanov, Valery $3,948

Weitkamp, Eric B. $4,896 Wright, Dwight $3,864

Blake, Karla $4,740 Carran, John S. $3,851

Mendelsohn, Alfred $4,724 Raaf, Kevin $3,804

Trembicki, Kenneth $4,688 Quintero, Aurelio T. $3,800

Noel, Christine $4,656 Ahmed, Nur N. $3,768

Wyatt, Eddie H. $4,584 Newman, Michelle $3,768

Allan, Bret M. $4,512 Gruber, Arthur K. $3,764

Eichelbaum, Jack L. $4,464 Fisher, Lottie $3,724

Keefe-Esopa, Linda $4,464 Kane, David L. $3,724

Monteleone, Joseph $4,464 Calvacca, Anthony Jr. $3,720

Mule, Robert $4,464 Concklin, Todd C. $3,720

Cogliano, Dolores $4,457 Mangini, Rosemary $3,720

Horan-Luce, Gracemarie $4,456 Jerry, Stephen $3,716

Kehoe, Thomas F. $4,456 Alan, Stuart $3,672

Winslow, Steven M. $4,452 Lembcke, Julia G. $3,624

Barganier, Brian K. $4,404 Schneider, David F. $3,624

Schwartz, Richard S. $4,376 Hall, James T. $3,576

Hansen, Keith M. $4,344 Jarai, Charles G. $3,576

Valery, Albert L. $4,308 Ottovegio, Xiomara $3,564

Altman, Jason D. $4,296 Quintero, Ana L. $3,564

Parchami, Azar $4,271 Serr, Jennifer $3,564

Rashkin, James A. $4,200 Longo, Wendy L. $3,563

Gerner, Karen C. $4,116 Taddei, Theodore R. Jr. $3,504

Umanzor, Kristen $4,104 Ziadeh, Abedel N. $3,480

Russo, Paul $4,097 Evans, Dianne E. $3,479

Smith, Constance A. $4,091 Graham, Christopher N., CLU $3,479

Taylor, Bruce $4,059 Klinck, Philip W. $3,477

Skolnick, Hal S. $4,032 Laferriere, Rhonda $3,444

Lemar, Mike $4,031 Ripley, John E. $3,444

Caraballo, Marielsa $4,020 Robbins, Philip L. $3,408

Cornett, Joshua $4,008 Jaffe, Robert $3,396

Gilbert, Brian $3,996 Minervini, Debra A. $3,396

Vanhoesen, Curtis $3,396 Claassen, Matthew J. $2,890

Heller, Mark $3,383 Horne, Dawn M. $2,879

Soucy-Snowman, Catherine $3,360 Gintel, Jay R. $2,868

Beach, Michael H. $3,359 Cabble, James J. $2,867

Claffie, Kenneth C. $3,348 Crevello, Paul F. $2,867

Aarons, Neill $3,324 Sobel, Gary I. $2,856

Tantillo, Robert V. $3,323 Esch, Jagger W. $2,855

Gempeler, Kenneth R. $3,322 Cetano, Louis A. $2,844

Balogh, Christian J. $3,276 Clanton, Danny $2,844

Franco, Salvador $3,276 Finkelstein, Lynn $2,844

Sommer, Ann $3,276 Goldenberg, Karen S. $2,844

Travis, Ann $3,276 Hogg, Harvey P. $2,844

Gordon, Aaron $3,275 Iglesias, Rafael A. $2,844

Saylor, Dexter R. $3,270 Konz, Douglas J. $2,844

Brenner, Robert I. $3,228 Miller, Phyllis D. $2,844

Rutstein, Michael W. $3,192 Primack, Neil E. $2,844

Vertich, Mark $3,167 Ranney, Eugene $2,844

Brzozowski, Clark J. $3,166 Tunis, Susan V. $2,844

Lange, Douglas M. $3,113 Major, Victoria A. $2,839

Leznevich, Gregory A. $3,108 Palmer, Casey V. $2,812

Selinger, William S. $3,108 Stamper, John W. $2,808

Cohen, Sheila G. $3,107 Hudson, Candyce A. $2,784

Greenberg, Richard A. $3,107 Kitchen, Terrance $2,784

Gold, Matthew $3,105 Lowe, Matthew J. $2,784

Dinklage, Kenneth H. $3,087 Monds, Lynne C. $2,784

Averill, Steven B. $3,084 Fan, Susan $2,772

Bowes, Barbara N. $3,084 Ritenour, Diana $2,748

Godar, Richard L. $3,084 Demuth, Tucker $2,712

Wyzkoski, Joseph F. Jr. $3,084 Goodman, Paula J. $2,688

Quigg, Thomas L. $3,071 Martorella, Elizabeth $2,688

Derr, Tyler L. $3,060 Daenzer, Christopher $2,676

Clark, Thomas A. $3,035 White-Drain, Cheri L. $2,676

Jennings, Christopher G. $3,024 Bono, Peter F. $2,670

Maragni, Martin P. $3,024 Mullikin, Crystal $2,640

Rudd, Henry $3,024 Ulayyet, Fred M. $2,639

Westfall, Edward B. $3,024 Duggan, Richard E. $2,616

Cartier, Chelsey L. $2,976 Financial Liberty Group, Inc., $2,616

Catanese, Robert J. $2,976 Lagrange, George W. $2,616

Wachtel, William D. $2,976 Pollier, Robert L. Jr. $2,616
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Writing AgentsWriting AgentsWriting AgentsWriting Agents
Combined Health/LifeCombined Health/LifeCombined Health/LifeCombined Health/Life

Acheson, Christopher J. $2,972 Greenberg, Joshua K. $2,580

Bacares, Fabio A. $2,972 Heaslip, Christopher $2,567

Tambasco, Gary $2,969 Norgard, Chad M. $2,567

Budde, Donald R. $2,968 Wehe, Geoffrey L. $2,556

Cotter, Donald $2,964 Huberman, Richard $2,553

Wildstein, Jay R. $2,964 Graham, Christopher C. $2,531

Cormier, Jean L. $2,934 Wiser, Karen A. $2,520

Harmel, Janet L. $2,928 Christian, Brad L. $2,508

King, George $2,927


